• Nine (9) new confirmed cases were reported in week 05, 2021.  

• The total number of confirmed COVID-19 cases is now two hundred and fifty 

(250). 

• Ten (10) patients have recovered and got discharged. 

• No COVID-19 related mortality was recorded for 37 consecutive weeks. 

• One hundred and eighteen (118) samples were collected in week 04. This is a 

significant decrease in sample collection compared to the preceding week 

(262 samples collected in week 04). 

• Nine (9) samples tested positive, sixty-four (64) are negative, and the results 

of the remaining forty-five (45) samples are pending.